"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary heretofore fixed for two positions of 
Expert Accountant in the Department of Finance, at three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500) per annum each, be reduced to and refixed at two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum each." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
refixes the salary of two positions of Expert Accountants in the Department of 
Finance, Heretofore fixed at three thousand five hundred dollars ($' too) per amrum,

[...]

Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 298. 
Resolved, That pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 

Charter. the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized and requested to issue 
Special Revenue Bonds to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($I25,000), the proceeds thereof to be applied to the payment of the 
expenses of repairs and alterations to hospitals and other property subject to the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Health. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 12, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor May 19, 1903.